
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General Administration DATE: September 3, 2020
Diversity Section

TO: Catherine A. O'Connor, Director of Engine

FROM: Regina D. Berry,. Diversity Administrator ~U~

SUBJECT: Contract 15-829-15, Television Inspection and Recording of
Sewers and Manholes at Various Locations

Bidder: National Power Rodding Corporation

The Bidder, National Power Rodding Corporation has submitted company information and
"MBE/WBE/SBE/VBE Business Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject
contracts Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The MBE, WBE and SBE utilization goals, for the subject contract are 7% MBE and/or
WBE, 7% SBE and 3% VBE. The Affirmative Action goal category is "Construction
Services". According to the bidder's Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed to the
following goals:

M/WBE SBE VBE

7% **

Therefore; the National Power Rodding Corporation is in apparent compliance with the
requirements of Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D.

't:

Attachment

cc: LoCascio, Cornier, Morakalis, Bullock, File

* Bidder offers WBE to satisfy the SBE requirements
** Bidder submitted Good Faith Efforts



REVISED JUNE, 2015

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DIS~l'RI:CT OF

GREATER CHICAGO

MRS;, WISE, SI3E UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities -Definitions for tezms used below cxn be found
 in

Appendix D: MBE -Section 5(s); WBE -Section 5(cc); SBE -Section 5(w).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies

of all MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all

MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies

of the MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and all signed MBE, WBE, SBE

Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed

nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page UP-5 of the

Utilization Plan, even if' a waiver is i•equcsted.

National Power Rodding Corp.
Name of Bidder;

15-529-1 S
Contract No.:

Affirmative Action Contact &Phone No.: 
W~Iliam T. Kreidler, 312-666-77000

E-Mail Address: 
kreidler@nationalpowerrodding.com

Total Bid:
$2,577,720.00

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE,

WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR'S LETTER OF INTENT MUST

BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!



The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plun explicitly if the dollar amounts For the M13E p:aticipation will also be wonted toward 
the

achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 1 I, Counting MBF., WBE and SDE

Participation towards Conn~act Goals. (a) (b) (c)
M13T U1'ILiZA1'[ON

Name of MBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number:

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NU.:

Total Dollar Amount Pu-ticipation:

ff the MBH participation will be counted towards the

achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: ❑ ❑

YIsS NO

The MI3I:, lVf3E, SI3C Utilization Plum and the NI[3E, ~VI3L, 5BE SubconU~actor's Letter oP Intent MUST Aceompmiy the Bid! ! !

MI3E UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number:

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

Email Address:

CON'PItACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

If the MDE.participation will be counted towArds the
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: ❑ ❑

YTS NU

The MDG. W13E, SI3E lJlilizulion t'I.m and the Ivl{3E, Wf3E, SBG Subcontractor's Letter of Lttenl MUS"1' Accump,my the f3id! ' r

MI3L UTILI7,ATION

Name of MBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number:

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

If the MIIE participation will bc: counted towards the

achievement of the SBA goal please indicate here:

~mtil Address:

❑ ❑

YES NO

The Ml3G, ~1'I3E, SR1: Utiliz;uion Plan ,uid the N1BE, ~V[3E, SI3E Subcontractor's Letter of Intent ~~tUS'1' Accumpnny the did! !

(Attach addititinal sheets as needed)

Email Address:

UP-2



The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plnn explicitly if the dollar t~mounls for the WBE participa
tion will also be counted roward the

achievement of its SBE participation. See ~rmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 
I1, Counting MI3F., WDE and SI3E

Participation loivards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)
WBE U1'1T,IJATION

Name of WBE and contact person: 
J.A.C.K. Contractor Se►vlces, Inc.

Business Phone Number: X08-443-5563 ~~nail Address:

Address: P.O. BOx 563 Crete, IL 60417

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount ParticipTtion $180,440.40

ff the WBE participation will be counted towards the
achievernenl of the SBE goal please indicate here:

cgustafson@jackcsi.com

YTS NU

The ~1~1I3E, \VBE, SE3E Utilization Pl.m .md the NI I3 E, \VISE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent i'~fUST Accompany Ihz 13idt ! !

~VI3L CJTILI7,ATION

Name of WBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number: Email Address:

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

If the WBE participation wi11 be counted towards the
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: ❑ ❑

YES NO

W13L UTILI7,ATION

Name of WBE and contact person:

Business Ylione Nwnber:

Address.

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTIii1CT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

if the WBE participation will be counted towards the

achievement of [he SBG goal please indicate here: ❑ ❑

YI~,S NO

The MI3E, WI31:, SBE Utilization Plun and the MBE, N'BE, SI3E Subcontricta•'s Letter of latent MUST Accompany
 the 13id! ! !

(Attach ~Jdi~ional sheets as needed)

Email Address:

UP-3



SBI; UTII,IZATIUN

Name of SBE and contact person:

Business Phone NmnUer: Email Address:

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MAE, W13E, SI3E Utilization Plan and the N(BE, ~VBE, Sl3E Subcrn~tractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accumpaup die 13id! ! !

SBA UTILIZATION

Name of SBA and contact person:

Business Phone Number:

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies ro be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE, ~VBE, SBE Utilization Piun and the VIBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the 13id! ! !

SBA UTILIZA'PION

Name of SBE and contflct person:

Business Phone Number:

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The MBE, ~VBE, SBE Utilization Plnn mid the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontn~ctor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! !

Email Address:

Emil Address:

tlP-~1



SIGNATURE SECTION

National Power Rodding Corp.
On Behalf of _____.__ ___ I/Wc hcrcUy acknowledge that

(name of company)

I/WE have read Revised Appenclix D, will comply with the provisions of Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the

MBEs, WI3Es, and Sl3Es listed above in the performance of this conU~act and/or have completed the Waiver Request

Form. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in ttus Exhibit

are true, and nn material facts have been omitted. ~

I do solemnly declare and affiz~n7 under penalties of pcijury that the content ~f the foregoing

document are hue and correct, 11101 tEltit I ain authorized, on behalf of the idder~make this

affidavit.

August 18, 2020
Date

ATTEST:

~~ 

_...

,~c~, eid W. R recht, Vice President

William T. Kreidler, President

Print name. and title

312-666-7700

Phone number

1)The Bidder is required to sign and execute this

~a~e, EVFN IF A WAIVER IS BEING
REQUESTED.

2)Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid

and rejection of the bid.

3)If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also
complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST

FORM."

of Authorized officer

UP-5



VISE COMMITMENT FORM

N/A (Please see our Good Faith Effort documentation)
1. Name of VBE:

Identify MBE, WI3E, SI3E Status: Address:

City, State, Zip Code:

Contact Person: Telephone Number:

entail Address:

Dollar Amount of Participation: $ Percent of Pnrticip~tion:

Scope of Work:

2. Name of VBE:

Identify M13F., WBE, SBA Status: Address:

City, Statc Zip Code:

Contact Person: Telephone Number:

entail Address:

Dollar Amount of Participation: $ Percent of Participation: _%

Scope of Work:

3. Name of VB~:

Identify MBE, W13E, SBE Status:

City, State Zip Code:

Contact Person:

entail Address:

Dollar Amount of Participation: $

Scope of Work:

Address:

Telephone Number:

4. Nt~me of VBE:

Identify MRE, WBE, SBE Status:

City, State, Zip Code:

Contact Person:

entail Add►•ess:

Dollar Amomit of Participation: $.

Scope of Worlc:

Percent of P~rticip~tion:

Percent of Participation:

Address:

Attach ~ copy of qualifications for each VBE firm
V-4

Telephone Number:


